
County CFR Board Chair Agency Email

Adams Dr. Bruce M. Ashley, MD Adams County Health Department adamcohd@odh.ohio.gov

Allen Ms. Kathy Luhn, MS, MCHES Allen County Health Department kluhn@allenhealthdept.org

Ashland Dr. Dan Daugherty Ashland Health Department ddaughe2@lycos.com

Ashtabula Mr. Raymond J. Saporito Ashtabula County Health Department ray.saporito@odh.ohio.gov

Athens Dr. James R. Gaskell, MD Athens City-County Health Department jamesgaskell2000@yahoo.com

Auglaize Ms. Charlotte Parsons Auglaize County Health Department cparsons@auglaizehealth.org

Belmont Ms. Linda Mehl Belmont County Health Department lmehl@belmontcountyhealth.org

Brown Dr. Christopher T. Haas Brown County General Health District christopher.haas@odh.ohio.gov

Butler Dr. Robert J. Lerer Butler County Health Department boh@butlercountyohio.org

Carroll Mr. Nicholas V. Cascarelli Carroll County Health Department Ncascarelli@carroll-lhd.org

Champaign Mr. Jeffrey Webb Champaign Health District jwebb@champaignhd.com

Clark Mr. Charles Patterson Clark County Combined Health District cpatterson@ccchd.com

Clermont Marty Lambert Clermont County General Health District mlambert@clermontcountyohio.gov

Clinton Ms. Pamela Walker-Bauer Clinton County Health Department pbauer@clincohd.com

Columbiana Mr. Wesley J. Vins Columbiana County Health Department wvins@columbiana-health.org

Coshocton Ms.Rebecca J. Beiter Cochocton County General Health District becky.beiter@odh.ohio.gov

Crawford Mr. W. Scott Kibler, MA Crawford County General Health District cchc@crawford-co.org

Cuyahoga Ms. Lorrie Considine, RN Cuyahoga County Board of Health lconsidine@ccbh.net

Darke Dr. Terrence L. Holman,DVM Darke County Health Department terrence.holman@odh.ohio.gov

Defiance Ms. Kimberly J. Moss Defiance County General Health District healthcommish@defiance-county.com

Delaware Ms. Laurie Thuman, LSW Delaware General Health District lthuman@delawarehealth.org

Erie Peter T.  Schade, MPH, RS Erie County General Health District pschade@eriecohealthohio.org

Fairfield Mr. Larry Hanna Fairfield Department of Health lhanna@co.fairfield.oh.us

Fayette Mr. Robert G. Vanzant Fayette County Health District fayecohd@odh.ohio.gov

Franklin Ms. Andrea Hauser Columbus Public Health alhauser@columbus.gov

Fulton Mr. Michael Oricko Fulton County Health Department mike.oricko@odh.ohio.gov

Gallia Ms. Melissa Conkle Gallia County Health Department melissa.conkle@odh.ohio.gov

Geauga Mr. Robert Weisdack Geauga County Health District rweisdack@geaugacountyhealth.org

Greene Mr. Mark McDonnell Green County Combined Health District mmcdonnell@gcchd.org

Guernsey Ms. LuAnn Danford Cambridge-Guernsey County Health Department luann.danford@odh.ohio.gov

Hamilton Mr. David Carlson Hamilton County Public Health David.carlson@hamilton-co.org

Hancock Dr. Greg Arnette, MD Hancock County Health Department gaarnette@co.hancock.oh.us

Hardin Dr. Kalyan Das, MD Kenton-Hardin Health Department hardcohd@odh.ohio.gov

Harrison Ms. Luan Touvall Harrison County Health Department luan.touvell@odh.ohio.gov

Henry Ms. Anne Goon Henry County Health Department agoon@henrycohd.org

Highland Dr. James Vanzant Highland Health Department jimvanzant@yahoo.com

Hocking Ms. Kelly Taulbee Hocking County Health District ktaulbeehchd@gmail.com

Holmes Dr. D. J. McFadden, MD, MPH Holmes County Health District dmcfadden@holmeshealth.org

Huron Tim Hollinger, MPH Huron County General Health District thollinger@huroncohealth.com



Jackson Mr. Gregory A. Ervin Jackson County Health Department greg.ervin@jacksoncountyhealthdepartment.org

Jefferson Frank J. Petrola, MD Jefferson County General Health District jchd@jchealth.com; frank@jchealth.com

Knox Ms. Julie Miller, RN, MSN Knox County Health Department jemiller@knoxhealth.com

Lake Christine Margalis Lake County General Health District cmargalis@lcghd.org

Lawrence Dr. Kurt Hofmann, DO Lawrence County Health Department kurt.hofmann@odh.ohio.gov

Licking Dr. Robert P. Raker, MD Licking County Coroner's Office lccoroner@alink.com

Logan Dr. Boyd C. Hoddinott Logan County Health District boyd.hoddinott@odh.ohio.gov

Lorain Mr. Kenneth G. Pearce Lorain County General Health District kpearce@loraincountyhealth.com

Lucas Dr. David Grossman, MD Toledo-Lucas County Health Department grossmad@co.lucas.oh.us

Madison Ms. Mary Ann Webb Madison County-London City Health District mwebb@co.madison.oh.us

Mahoning Ms. Patricia Sweeney District Board of Health, Mahoning County psweeney@mahoninghealth.org

Marion Dr. Frederick Winegarner, MD Marion Public Health mphadministration@marionpublichealth.org

Medina Ms. Krista Wasowski Medina County Health Department kwasowski@medinahealth.org

Meigs Mr. Larry Marshall Meigs County Health Department Larry.marshall@meigs-health.com

Mercer Dr. Philip Masser Mercer County - Celina City Health Department healthdept@mccchd.org

Miami Mr. Christopher Cook, RS, MPH Miami County Health District ccook@miamicountyhealth.net

Monroe Ms. Linda Dick Monroe County Health Department linda.dick@odh.ohio.gov

Montgomery Mr. James W. Gross Public Health - Dayton and Montgomery County jgross@phdmc.org

Morgan Dr. Richard D. Clark, MD Morgan County Health Department morgcohd@odh.ohio.gov

Morrow Ms. Angela Smith Morrow County Health Department Angela.smith@odh.ohio.gov

Muskingum Ms. Corrie Marple Zanesville Muskingum County Health Department corriem@zmchd.org

Noble Mr. Shawn E. Ray, MPH, RS Noble County Health Department shawn.ray@noblecohd.org

Ottawa Ms. Nancy C. Osborn Ottawa County Health Department nosborn@cros.net

Paulding Dr. Larry Fishbaugh, DO Paulding County Health Department paulcohd@odh.ohio.gov

Perry Ms. Angela DeRolph Perry County Health Department aderolph@perryhealth.com

Pickaway Ms. Elaine Miller, RN BSN Pickaway County General Health District emiller@pchd.org

Pike Mr. Wally Burden Pike County General Health District pcghd@bright.net

Portage Duwayne Porter, RS, MPH Portage County Health Department dporter@portageco.com

Preble Dr. Mark Vosler, DO Preble County Health District pcdh@preblecountyhealth.org

Putnam Mary Ann Myers Putnam County General Health District maryann.myers@odh.ohio.gov

Richland Mr. Stan Saalman Mansfield/Richland County Health Department ssaalman@richlandhealth.org

Ross Dr. Timothy Angel Ross County Health District tangel@horizonview.net

Sandusky Mr. David G. Pollick Sandusky County Health Department dpollick@sanduskycohd.org

Scioto Dr. Aaron Adams, D.O. Scioto County Health Department aaron.adams@odh.ohio.gov

Seneca Ms. Marjorie S. Broadhead Seneca County Health Department marjorie.broadhead@odh.ohio.gov

Shelby Mr. Steven Tostrick Sidney-Shelby County Health Department steven.tostrick@odh.ohio.gov

Stark Mr. Kirkland Norris, MPH Stark County Health Department norrisk@starkhealth.org

Summit Dr. R. Daryl Steiner, DO Children's Hospital Medical Center of Akron dsteiner@chmca.org



Trumbull Dr. James Enyeart Trumbull County Health Department health@co.trumbull.oh.us

Tuscarawas Dr. James Hubert Tuscarawas County Coroner veins@tusco.net

Union Alexandria Jones Union County Health Department alex.jones@health.co.union.oh.us

VanWert Paul A. Kalogerou, MD Van Wert County Health Department pkalogerou@vanwertcountyhealth.org

Vinton Susan Crapes, MD Vinton County Health District scrapes@vintonohhealth.org

Warren Mr. Duane Stansbury Warren County Combined Health District dstansbury@wcchd.com

Washington Ms. Kathleen L. Meckstroth Washington County Health Department healthadmin@washco-ohhealth.org

Wayne Dr. Gregory L. Halley, MD, MBA Wayne County Combined General Health Department GHalley@wayne-Health.org

Williams Mr. James Watkins Williams County Health Department willcohd@odh.ohio.gov

Wood Ms. Pam Butler Wood County Health Department pbutler@co.wood.oh.us

Wyandot Ms. Barbara Mewhorter Wyandot County General Health District wchealthdept@co.wyandot.oh.us

mailto:health@co.trumbull.oh.us

